

## Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/241

## **Subject: Neurology Services**

I can confirm that the ICB **does hold some of the information requested**; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
I would like to receive this information by email in the templated excel spreadsheet included.	
<ol> <li>Please provide the ICB-wide commissioning policy for neurology services</li> <li>Please provide the name of all providers of neurology services in the ICB</li> <li>For each provider:         <ol> <li>Please identify whether they are an NHS or independent sector provider</li> <li>Please share the service specification in place with the provider</li> <li>Please identify whether they offer:</li> <li>Acute (admitted) services (Y/N)</li> <li>elective (admitted) services (Y/N)</li> <li>elective (outpatient) services (Y/N)</li> <li>Please list all outpatient pathways delivered</li> <li>Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely</li> <li>Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	Please refer to enclosed spreadsheet.



## Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

**Integrated Care Board** 

remotely	
9. Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic	
10. Please provide the total number of referrals received in:	
10.1. NHS Financial Year 2022/23	
10.2 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD	
10.3 Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year	
2023/24 for question 10	
11. Please provide the total number of patients who started	
treatment in:	
11.1. NHS Financial Year 2022/23	
11.2. NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD	
11.3. Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial	
Year 2023/24 for question 11	
12. Please provide the total financial sum received from the ICB	
in:	
12.1. NHS Financial Year 2022/23	
12.2. NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD	
12.3. Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial	
Year 2023/24 for question 12	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 5 October 2023 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.

## Neurology services

Ques	tions	Gloucestershire Hosp	Great Western	NBT	RUH	Somerset	UCL	UHBW
1	Please provide the ICB-wide commissioning policy for neurology services	intentionally blank				inter	ntionally blank	intentionally blank
2	Please provide the name of all providers of neurology services in the ICB			S	See above			
Fore	ach provider,	intentionally blank				inter	ntionally blank	intentionally blank
3	Please identify whether they are an NHS or independent sector provider	NHS Acute Trust						
4	Please share the service specification in place with the provider	All information is a	available online at This is a	vailable online at https://reme servi	dy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adu ices/neurology	lts/neurology/ and http	os://www.nbt.nhs.u	ık/our-services/a-z-
5	Please identify whether they offer:	intentionally blank				inter	ntionally blank	intentionally blank
5.1	acute (admitted) services (Y/N)	Yes						
5.2	elective (admitted) services (Y/N)	Yes						
5.3	elective (outpatient) services (Y/N)	Yes						
6	Please list all outpatient pathways delivered							
6 7	Please list all outpatient pathways delivered Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely	All information is a	available online at This is a	vailable online at https://reme servi	dy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adu ices/neurology	lts/neurology/ and http	os://www.nbt.nhs.u	ık/our-services/a-z-
6 7 8		All information is a	available online at This is a			lts/neurology/ and http	os://www.nbt.nhs.u	ık/our-services/a-z-
7	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely	All information is a	available online at This is a			lts/neurology/ and http	os://www.nbt.nhs.u	ık/our-services/a-z-
7 3	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely	All information is a	available online at This is a				os://www.nbt.nhs.u ntionally blank	ık/our-services/a-z- intentionally blank
0	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic		available online at This is a					
0 0.1	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic Please provide the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD		available online at This is a	servi	88 37 <8	inter 16		
7 3 10 10.1 10.2 10.3	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic Please provide the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10	intentionally blank	available online at This is a	servi 3975	ices/neurology 88	inter 16 Sep-23	ntionally blank	intentionally blank
3 )  0  0.1  0.2  0.3  1	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic Please provide the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in:		available online at This is a	3975 2012	88 37 <8	inter 16 Sep-23		
7 3 10 10.1 10.2 10.3 11 11.1	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic Please provide the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23	intentionally blank		3975 2012 Sep-23	88 88 37 <8 Sep-23	inter 16 Sep-23 inter	ntionally blank ntionally blank	intentionally blank intentionally blank
, 0 0.1 0.2 0.3 1 1.1 1.2	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic Please provide the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD	intentionally blank		3975 2012	88 88 37 <8 Sep-23	inter 16 Sep-23 inter	ntionally blank ntionally blank	intentionally blank intentionally blank
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 1 1.1 1.2 1.3	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic Please provide the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2022/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 11	intentionally blank intentionally blank This		3975 2012 Sep-23	88 88 37 <8 Sep-23	inter 16 Sep-23 inter /statistics/statistical-wo	ntionally blank ntionally blank ork-areas/rtt-waiti	intentionally blank intentionally blank ng-tim
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 2	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please indicate the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 11 Please provide the total financial sum received from the ICB in:	intentionally blank intentionally blank This intentionally blank	information can be found	3975 2012 Sep-23 n the public domain here: http	88 88 37 <8 Sep-23 ps://www.england.nhs.uk	inter 16 Sep-23 inter /statistics/statistical-wo	ntionally blank ntionally blank ork-areas/rtt-waitii ntionally blank	intentionally blank intentionally blank ng-tim intentionally blank
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 2 2.1	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please identify they offer a dedicated headache clinic Please provide the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2022/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2022/24 YTD Please provide the total financial sum received from the ICB in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23	intentionally blank intentionally blank This intentionally blank £ 8,786	information can be found	3975 2012 Sep-23 n the public domain here: http 2,080,066 £	88 37 <8 Sep-23 ps://www.england.nhs.uk 133,548 £	inter 16 Sep-23 inter /statistics/statistical-wo inter 12,703 £	ntionally blank ntionally blank ork-areas/rtt-waitii ntionally blank 40,18	intentionally blank intentionally blank ng-tim intentionally blank 5 £ 482,0
7 3	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely Please indicate the total number of referrals received in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10 Please provide the total financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 11 Please provide the total financial sum received from the ICB in:	intentionally blank intentionally blank This intentionally blank	information can be found	3975 2012 Sep-23 n the public domain here: http	88 88 37 <8 Sep-23 ps://www.england.nhs.uk	inter 16 Sep-23 inter /statistics/statistical-wo	ntionally blank ntionally blank ork-areas/rtt-waitii ntionally blank	intentionally blank intentionally blank ng-tim intentionally blank 5 £ 482,0 5 £ 103,5

End